Section 6:
Parts Data 60Hz
DDBD50KC_ -

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts

DDBD50KC._-

Description Part Number

LINER-BAFFLE,RIGHT(DDBD50 & newer),PTD

9354-013-002

LINER-BAFFLE, LEFT(DDBD50 & newer),PTD

9354-014-002

Kit - 8650-012-004 Lock with spacer

9732-344-002

Kit - A to C series Conversion, Black, 120v

9732-307-002

Kit - A to C series Conversion, Blue, 120v

9732-307-001

LP to NG Conversion Kit for 9857-134-001 & -002

9732-142-002

Temperature Probe

9501-004-003

Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Blue

9857-147-001

Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Blue

9857-147-010

Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Black

9857-147-008

Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Black

9857-147-011

Coin Drop

9021-001-010

Coin Drop Switch/Optical Sensor

9732-126-001

Coin Drop Screws

9545-053-002 x4

Ignition Control Box

9857-116-003

Electrode Assembly, Ignition

9875-002-003

Thermostat, Hi-Limit

9576-203-002

Termostat, Overtemp

9576-207-008

Fuseholder

9200-001-002

Fuse

8636-018-001

Motor Run Relay

5192-299-001

Transformer, Ignition

8711-011-001

Lint Screen 9555-057-008
Air Flow Switch 9536-461-009
Door Switch 9539-487-001
Motor Belt 9040-076-009
Tumbler Belt 9040-073-011

Tension Arm Complete

9861-022-001

Spider/Trunnion

9568-013-001

Door Handle

9244-082-001

Run Capacitor

5191-108-003

Start Capacitor

5191-109-003

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21




8

53)

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21




Cabinet Group

Key

*

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ 0 OO ONNNNNN ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ x0O0001 xR DPDW ¥ XNNNFHFH ¥ ¥ %

*

=
OO OO

*

[Ey
[

*

—_
N

* X = X
w

Part Number

9960-285-003
9960-285-002
9960-285-001
9960-285-007
9960-284-002
9960-284-004
9982-353-003
9982-353-002
9982-353-001
9545-012-015
8640-413-002
9212-002-004
9206-164-010
9206-413-002
9548-117-000
9206-420-004
9206-420-005
9244-082-001
9545-018-017
9531-033-001
8640-413-001
8640-413-003
9086-015-002
8638-190-009
8641-582-006
8640-399-001
9989-521-004
9989-521-003
9989-521-001
9989-517-009
9989-517-011
9989-517-012
9989-517-004
9989-517-003
9989-517-001
9277-054-001
9277-054-002
9545-008-014
8641-585-001
8640-399-001
9544-069-003
9544-069-002
9544-069-004
9544-069-005
9545-012-028
9545-052-001
8641-436-003
9021-001-010
9486-136-001
9545-053-002
9732-126-001
9472-001-013

Description Quantity
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Alm .....c.cccoevviiiviniiiiiinnnnennn, 2
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Wht ........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiinnennn, 2
Door Assy., Loading Complete-SS .......cccoooeviiiiiiiiiiiniinneennn, 2
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Chrome/BLK/SS ................. 2
Door Assy., Loading-SS(ring only) ......ccccoveviiiiiiiieinnenennnn, 2
Door Assy., Loading-Chrome(ring only) ....cccccoeevvvvevnnnrennnn. 2
Plate Assy., Hinge (AIm) NO Pin....cccccoovviiiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
Plate Assy., Hinge (Wht) NO Pin ......ccoooeviiiiiiiiiiiinccceeeee, 2
Plate Assy., Hinge (SS) NO Pin......cccceviiiiiiiiii e, 2
Screw, Hinge t0 DOOK ....vvviiiiiiiicciri e e 8
Nut, HINge t0 DOOF ....oeviiviiiiiicciicrie e e 8
€] 1= LY Lo To | 2
Gasket, Glass Gray.......cceveeiieiniiinini e e 2
Gasket, Glass BlacK........ccviviiiieeiieririir e e 2
15107 ] 0] g WA Do To) gl €] = 11U 2
Gasket, Outer Rim Gray.......ccoeeviiiiiniivnie e 2
Gasket, Outer Rim BlacK........covvvvvivniiiiiiinreec e, 2
Handle, Loading DOOT .......covvuuiiiiiiieiii e e e 2
Screw, Handle 1/4-20 X 3/8 ...uvvvviiieiiriirieie e cernn e e 4
Stud, DOOr CatCh ...cvviviiiiri e e 2
NUL, HEX e e e e rr e 2
N 0 Yoo o o PP 2
Catch, Loading DOOK ......vviiviiiiiiii e 2
Pop Rivet for mtg. catch .....ocoevviiiiiiiic e, 4
LOCKWASKET .....vviiiiiieiie it r e r e 4
SPriNG NUL ... e .6
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (AImM) ......cooeevviiiiininieincccceneeneenan, 1
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (Wht) .....ccoccviiiiiiiiieiinneenieeeeee, 1
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (SS) ....ccoovvririiiieiiiicnnineecneneenns 1
Panel Assy., Front Lower EC (5S).....ccccvviiiiiiiiiiniincennneennn, 1
Panel Assy., Front Lower EC (Wht) .....ccccovivviiiiiniiiceieeneenn, 1
Panel Assy., Front Lower EC (AIM).....ccccevvivviiiiiniieceineneennn, 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (AImM) .....coovrvviiiiininiecicccceneeneenan, 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (Wht) .....ccoviviiiiiiiiiicinncenieneeee, 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (SS) ...cccvevviiiiiieiiiiiiinnineeennneens 1
Insulation Front Panel, half moon (top).....c..ccccveeviiviiniinnnnn. 2
Insulation Front Panel, half moon (bottom)...........ccceeenen. 2
Screw, FLHDCR, 10B X 1..icvuiiiiiiiiinininnnseeennsnnesenssenenens 14
(o0 7= 1] T .6
N Uy o] T PP 12
Strap, Hinge (AIM) .veiiiii e 2
Strap, Hinge (WhU) ... 2
Strap, HINge (SS/Gray) ..c.covveviiiiiiiii it eene e 2
Strap, Hinge (SS/BIack) ......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiccciic e, 2
Screw, Hinge to Panel .........ccoov i, 8
Screw, Door to Hinge Strap (Special Black Type) .............. 2
Washer, FIDEI .....ivviiiiiiii e e e 2
PAVelel=] 0] (o] A ©(o] o NP 1
Retainer, Coin ACCEPLON ..iivuiiiiiiiriiiiiririrerr e een e 1
A ol <1 P 4
Switch ( for coin acceptor with extra actuator ) .....cccccccveenne 1
Cabinet Touch Up Paint (Whit€)........ccceevvveevr e 1

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Cabinet Group Continued

Key
14
15
15
16
17
17
*
18
18
21
21
21
21

o

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XN ¥ X X ¥

Part Number

9994-032-001
9435-022-001
9435-030-001
9994-033-001
9435-023-001
9435-031-001
9545-020-009
9412-154-001
9412-167-001
9866-005-001
9866-005-004
9435-024-001
9435-032-001
9532-074-003
9805-033-002
9555-057-008
9555-057-010
8650-012-004
6292-006-010
9095-043-001
9545-008-001
9857-147-001
9857-147-010
9857-147-008
9857-147-011
9801-059-006
9801-100-001
9627-869-001
9627-854-001
8650-012-003
9095-041-001
6292-006-007
9627-855-003
9277-041-017
9501-004-003
9501-008-001
9501-008-001
9545-045-005
9209-037-002
8544-006-001
8545-061-002
9074-320-001
9732-253-001
9732-102-013
9732-243-001
9555-057-010
8640-276-002
9527-007-002
9544-041-002
8640-413-004

Description Quantity
Escutcheon, UPPer ....uuviiiiiiiiiin e seerrss s eee e 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper BlU€........ccuvveiiiiiiiiiiinneccriice e, 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper Black ........cceivviiieiiiiinncenrine e, 1
Escutcheon, LOWET .....uvuiiiiiiiiiiin e rrr e eenne e 1
Trim, Overlay-Lower BlU€........ccuveeiiiiiiiiiiisccrne e, 1
Trim, Overlay-Lower BIacK .........cviiviieiiiiiiir e seeevnnnn, 1
1ol = R 20
Nameplate Stack Dryer Express Blue.........ccccceveevneveennnnnnnn. 1
Nameplate Stack Dryer Express Black ........ccccoeeevivviinnnnnnne. 1
Lint Drawer Assembly Blue ........ccoovvvviiiiiiiieieeiin e, .2
Lint Drawer Assembly Black.........covvvvviiiiiiieiiin e, .2
Overlay Trim, Lint Drwr-Blue.......ccvvceiviieiiiiin e, 1
Overlay Trim, Lint Drwr-Black.........ceuueeuianiieeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeens 1
Felt Seal ( back of lint screen assembly ) ........eevuieiiieienenen. 2
Lint Screen Assembly ONLY (N0 front) ......ceeeeeeevuiciiienennnnn. 2
Replaceable Lint Screen Only........oovvviiiiiiniiiiineece, 2
Replaceable Lint Screen Only (Fine Mesh)..........ccceuvuiiiinens 2
Lock and Key, Lint DraWer .........cccevviniinnimnnnsinnneens 2
Key 6101 ONIY .uvuiiiiiiniiiiiierii s e e e 2
(0= ]2 T o ol PP 2
Lint Screen Strap Hold Down Screws 10Bx 1/4 ................. 32
Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Blue ... 1
Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Blue ... 1
Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Black .. 1
Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Black .. 1
Membrane Switch ASSY BIUE .........coeviviiiiiiiii e 1
Membrane Switch AsSY BlacK.........ccueeiiiiiimiiiniiiiiinnees 1
Harness, Electronic Control .........ccccovieviiiiiiiiiiincnneineeeee, A
Harness COIN SW ...iiiiiiiiiieiein e e srs s rens s e s e e e 1
Lock and Key, Control .......c.ueceoiiiiimiiiinieiir s rern e 1
Cam, LOCK ..ieriiiieieie et e 1
Key only 6324 ......ccociiiiiiiiet e 1
Harness, Heat SENSOr .......ccovvieeiiiiiiiieir e 1
Insulation Cabinet Cover ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieri s 1
Sensor Temp CoNntrol .....covveiiiiiiir e e 2
Bracket for Heat Sensor Mounting (Under Basket) w/ sensor.. 2
Bracket Temp Sensor W/ SENSOF......c..ucviiiiirenininnrennnnssannns 1
Screw, Round Head (Mounts sensor; phillips head)............ 2
Gromm.et, 3/16 ID ...oovcviiiiiii i 2
Leg, Leveling 1/27 ..o 4
Leveling Leg WFenCh.......cccoevnimnineen e ssse s s 1
Cover, Cabinet (TOP) ...oovevvrriiiiiiriii e e e 1
DDAD Kit for Dryers without Neutral and using 208-240 volt.. 1
LP Kit fOr DDAD DIYerS.....cccosiserrsrerrisessnsesssesssssssssssssesssssssnes 1
Stack Dryer Trunion PUller. ..o e 1
Replaceable Lint Screen Fine Mesh Only ..........ccoovviiiinnnnnn. 1
Wire Nut Connector Grey........ccevvvvienniiieiniiienner e 4
Standoff Wire Saddle ..........ooooriiiiiiii e 8
Strap - Bead Tie cevvvueiiiiiiiriii s e 1
Nut, ElastiC StOP....ccviier i e s

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



18

8

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Door Switch Group

Part Number Description Quantity
9539-487-001 DOOF SWILCHES ..vevvuveverieeteriristesesess et se e 2

Hinge Plate Cover
(after Serial # 220625 )

1 9074-340-002 Cover-Hinge, BIack .......ccoooiiiiii e 2
Note: Before Serial # 220625 Holes can be drilled in hinge plate to install (#18 Drill bit).
2 8636-018-001 Screw-TRHDCR, 10B X 3/8, BlaCK......ccvreereierriersiresssesseessseesseessnnesnns 4

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Bearing Housing Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
1 9241-189-002 HOUSING, BEAMNNG ..uiveiiieiieiiceee s er e e rr e e e e e 2
J2 9036-159-003 Bearing, Ball REar........coiviiuiiiiiiii e e 2
* 9538-183-001 Spacer, BEariNg ..vuvevvieiiiii i 2
* 9036-159-001 Bearing, Ball Front.......ccooci i e 2
J5 9545-017-017 BOIt, 1/2 X 3/4. ittt 8
J7 8640-417-002 NUE, 1/2 i 8
* 9803-201-001 Bearing Housing Complete Ass'’y (includes bearings,spacer) .......... 2
Ja 9545-017-018 SCrEW 1/2 X 1 1/2 woeriiiiiiiie et ere e a e a e e e e e eeeeaes 4

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Burner Housing Group

Key
*

la
1
X
2
18

ES

17

ES

*

(e}

w N N O

(6]

* *cl—‘\ ¥ X ¥ X X X XNE ¥ XxXO00NHU DN

Part Number

9803-207-001
9452-730-001
9452-729-001
9545-008-006
9545-008-001
9003-220-001
9545-008-006
9048-020-002
9545-008-006
9454-824-001
9545-008-001
9875-002-003
9545-045-001
9379-186-001
9857-134-001
9381-012-001
9425-069-021
9425-069-022
9029-175-001
8615-104-038
9545-008-006
9576-203-002
9538-142-001
9545-045-007
9074-329-001
9545-008-006
9576-207-008
9545-008-006
9825-062-001
9545-008-024
9857-116-003
9732-102-013
9838-018-003

Description Quantity
Housing Assembly, BUINEr .......ccovvviiviiniiicreeien e 2
Service Burner Plate Front... ......ccvvvveiiiveiiiien e, 2
Service Plate baffle Recirculation Chamber Clean Out......... 2
SCIEWS ivvreieerrieerrseesrassesesasssrnssernssserrnssersnassrrnnsesnnnnsens 8
1ol = T 16
Angle, BUurner SUPPOIt .....oovevviiiiieciriicn e eerr e 2
1S ol = PR 4
Burner, Main ......oceiiiiiiiiii e 4
Screw 10AB X 3/8" v 4
Panel, Back Burner HOUSING........ccooriiiiiriieieeeeeeee e 2
Screw 10B X1/4" oo .8
Electrode Assy, Ignition ........cccceeeiiiiiiiiii e, 2
Screw, Electrode Mtg 8B X 1/4” .....ccuceeiiviiiiiiiiiiicciininneneeens 4
Valve, Gas Shut Off (Optional) ........ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceieiieene 1
CONtrol ASSY, GAS wvvuviiirerrnriisieeeisnniessssrssn s s e eersaansssssnnns 2
Manifold, ASSY ...ciiiieeriiiiiii i 2
Orifice, Burner-Natural #27 ........cccoeeeiiiiiiniiiie e eeeeens 4
Orifice, BUrner-LP #44.........coivi e srinne e 4
Bracket, Manifold.......c.cccooviiiiniiii e, 2
Pipe Plug in end of Burner Manifold ...........ccoevvmimeicicnnnnn. 2
1ol = R 4
Thermostat, Hi-Limit .......ccooviiiiiiii e, 2
Spacer, Hi-Limit ...ocoeoiiieiiei e e 4
SCreW 8B X 3/4" ... 4
Cover, Hi-Limit Stat Ignitor .........cccceeniiiiimininn e 2
SCIEW eieereiierrneeers s s err s e e e s e ers s s e rsa s s ern s s errnssessnnsennnnsans 6
Thermostat, Safety Shutoff ... 2
SCIEW eeiieriieerreeere s s err s s e e s e ers s s s rra s s eran s s errn s ee s nenrnnsans 4
Cover, Safety Stat .....ocovvvvii i, 2
1S ol = PP 6
Control, Ignition Fenwall (3 tryboX) .......ccvvvviiiiiieinnniininnennns 2
Kit, LP Conversion DDBD Kit .......cccovvreeiniieennineeninneennnnnenns 2
Welded One Piece Gas Pipe Assembly........ccccecevrieniineisnennne 1

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Burner Housing Group Photos

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Rear View

Key

*

¥ O WOWOWWOWOW ¥ X0 % ¥ ¥ ¥ *xUNDWNH X

*

K K X K X X X X X

Part Number

9627-861-001
9801-098-001
9539-461-009
9029-200-001
9008-007-001
9451-169-002
9545-020-001
8640-401-001
9550-169-003
9376-322-001
5191-108-003
5191-109-003
9452-770-001
9962-018-002
9545-029-008
8641-582-003
9545-018-019
86411-582-007
9538-163-006
8641-581-017
9209-086-002
9538-166-006
9545-028-013
9962-018-002
9991-053-001
9545-029-010
8640-415-004
8641-581-035
9545-029-003
9861-022-001
9487-200-003
9908-048-003
9036-145-002
9908-047-002
9040-076-009
9040-073-011
9534-151-000
9099-012-005
9248-022-002
9451-146-001
9074-334-001
9973-032-001
9453-169-013
9545-028-013
9278-038-004
9278-043-001
8641-581-026
9545-017-009
8641-582-016
9545-008-001
9545-014-004
8640-400-003
9538-184-001
9487-234-005
9125-007-001
9125-007-002
8520-141-000
9074-335-001
9545-008-024
9029-173-001

Description Quantity
Wire Harness Overtemperature Switch/Air Switch............... 2
Switch AssY, Air FIOW ..ccvuiiiiiiiiie v 2
SWItCh, AIr FIOW c.uiiveiiiin e rr e ee e r e e 2
Bracket, Switch- Air FIOW ......cccovvviiiiiiiirirerierein e eeni e 2
ACEUALOr, SWILCH...ceuiie i 2
Pin, COtter oo e e e 2
Screw 4-40 X 5/8" .enn i 4
Nut, Special TWin .#4-40 ........coeviiiiiiiii e, 2
Shield, SWItch .....ovoiiii . 2
MOLOK, DFIVE et e e 2
RUN Capacitor, MOLOK.....c.uevicreercereessssseessssreesssrree s sneessssneeennnns 1
Start Capacitor, MO0 ......c.iccccreeer e 1
Plate, Motor Mounting .......ccovvevviieiiiiiccieeei e 1
Plate, Impeller Mtg ......ccocvviiiiiiiiiiii e .2
BOIE 3/8” = 16 X 3/4 ..o 8
Lockwash Spring 3/8 ... 8
Screw, Motor Plate to Back Assy. 1/4-20x 2 1/2......ccccccueeunee. 8
LOCKWAShEr 1/4..... .ottt s 8
1Sy 0= [ (PP TRPRN 8
Flat Washer 1/4 X 7/8....co it 24
Rubber Grommet.......ccccuvvinierie e 8
GrommMeL SPACEIS.....cuvveicrreerssreerssrre s e s sre e s sssre e e sssreesssrneennns 8
SCIEW, SEL...eeiiiereeiirree e e s ssrre s s s s rn e e nnr e nnnes 4
Back Assy, Blower HSg......cccoucvieiiiieeinciennsrin e e s 2
Support Assy, Intermed. Pulley ........ccooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiinieeen, 2
Bolt, RA HA 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 .ivvreeiiiieiiie e .6
Nut Flange Wizlock 3/8" - 16......cccivviiiiiiiiiiiiireencceevee e 6
Washer, FIat ....c.ovivviiiii i e e e 6
BOIt, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 orrrreiiiieeeee e e 2
Arm Assy-Tension, Complete .........ccviiiviiiiiiiiniinneeennns 2
RING-Retaining .......coviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 6
Pulley Assy, Intermediate with bronze flange bearing ......... 2
Bronze Flange Bearing ........ueueeereieieeeieeeeeeeeceeeee s 4
Pulley Driven TUMDIEN .....ciiviiiiiie e 2
Belt, Drive MOtOr......cceviiiei s e 2
Belt, Driven Intermediate to Tumbler ......c.ccevvveviiiivienrnnnnn. 2
Spring, TENSION ..uiveiiie i e .2
Chain, TENSION ..vuiviiiieireir e e e eans 2
(0T S =T 1Yo o 1 2
Pin, Damper HINGE ........coieviiiiiiiieririr e eenae 2
@00V T o B ¥ [0/ U o] o L= ST 1
Heat Recirculation Assembly Duct ........ccooovvvviviieniniiinnnnne, 2
Motor Pulley - DFRVEL ...uuciiiiiiiiicie e 1
SEE SCrEBWS .. iiiriieere e e e e 2
Impeller (Before Serial #231600........cccccvviivirieiiieirininninennns 2
Impeller (After Serial #231600........cceurueummmmiiiiireereeeeeeeeeen 2
Washer, Flat 1/2" for Tumbler Pulley...........oooiviiiiieiinnnnnns 2
BOIt, 1/2™13 X 1 1/4 .o e 2
Washer, Star 1/2" for Tumbler Pulley ......c...cccoeviiiiiiiiiinnnnnns 2
SCrew 10 BX 1/4" ..eniiiiiiiii i 6
BOIt, 5/16-18 X 5/8" ..ceeeeiie i .8
LU LY K .8
Spacer, Shaft ... 2
RiNG TOlEranCe........ceiuiii i 2
Damper Inside Duct Exhaust ..........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiinncenin, 2
Damper Inside Duct Exhaust ..........ccccceiiiiiiiviiinncenin, 1
NUL, SPFING covveeeiiiicriin e s e 4
Cover DUCE LOWET cvuiiiiiiiiiciie et ernn s enn e e e ren s 1
Screw 10ABX 3/87 ..cun i s 72
Bracket for Wire Harness Under Burner Housing ................ 2

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21

@



Rear View Photos

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Rear Panel & Cover Group

Part Number

9208-090-001
9545-008-024
8502-649-001
9208-089-001
8502-600-001
8502-645-001
9109-113-001

9074-320-001
9550-188-001
9074-321-001

9973-034-001

Description

Rear Guard Side Panel 1.............cceveeeeee
Screws 10 AB X 3/8..iviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicinnen,
Label - Connection Electrical.................
Rear Guard Back Panel.............ccoeveneeen
Label Warning & Notice........ccceeereennnnnns
Label - Instructions...........cccvveniiniennnns
Transition Assembly Outlet ...................
Top Cover Dryer Panel ......c...ccceeeevennenn.
Top Burner Housing Heat Shield Inlet....
Top Panel Burner Housing Cover............
8" Slide Open Clean Out Duct (Optional)

Quantity

............................ 2

252020009
332393090
22

192925202
233

ARRRARA
BRRNH

&3
3903030

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Tumbler Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
9848-131-001 Tumbler Assembly Galvanized w/spider...........cceeeeeevivennnnnn. 2
G2 9568-013-001 Spider ASSEMDBIY ...ccvvuiiiiiiiiiic 2
G3 9497-226-002 ROd, TUMDIEK uveeiiiiiie e e 6
G4 8640-417-005 NUL, 1/2 - 13 1o e .6
G6 8641-590-002 Washer, Special .....coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicr e 6
G7 9552-013-003 ShIM i —————————————————— AR
* 9848-130-002 Tumbler Assembly Stainless Steel........ccceeevviiiiviniiiiinennnnnn. 2
Gl 9848-130-001 Tumber Assembly Galvanized............ccceveeviivievviiin e, 2
Gl _
—
696°6P06P0°6°0%cC6Pe cC0 0 60 0 60 00 0 00 e 00 eC6Cc P00 %Co G 2
| O 1T+
G3
=+ - - - - - - - - - —l T==f
G6 G7 G4

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Control Assembly Group

Key

X

*S@CD*\]*O\*U‘I*J}-W****

=
W

15

Part Number

9857-189-001

9108-117-001

8220-001-478
8639-621-007
8641-582-006
9897-026-002
9897-026-001
9545-045-012
8711-011-001

9545-008-024
9982-348-001
9545-008-024
9857-116-003

8640-411-003
9631-403-009
9627-860-001
9627-860-002
9053-067-002
9200-001-002
8636-018-001
5192-299-001

9897-036-035
9545-008-024
8220-062-036
8220-062-037
8220-062-038
9627-864-001
9527-007-001
9545-031-005
9558-029-003
9627-863-001
9631-403-008
9627-859-001

Description Quantity
Control Assmbly Complete (all below included) ......c...cccvvviiinnnnnnen. 1
(@folaTugo] I 270} Q000 V= TP .1
Wire Assembly Green 7" .....couciiiiii i 1
Screw #10-32 X 12 GreEN....ccivuiiiiriirii e e s e eee 1
Lockwasher Ext TOOth #10......ccuuviiiiiimiiiiinirrrrrns s e eeeeeans 1
Terminal Block Main Power Middle ...........cooviiiieiiininieerceeeeeeeeeennn 1
Terminal BIOCK........uoiiiiiiiiiii e 2
Screw #8 ABx 1/2 for terminal blocK.......ccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 6
Transformer IGNItioN .......cocciiiiiin e 2
SCrews 10AB X 3/8” ovrreiiiiiireriiei e 4
Plate Assembly MTG Ignition Control...........cccevvevviiiiiiinieiiicceeennn, 2
Screws 10B x 1/4” MTG Above Plate and Others ........coceveviviiinnnen 4
IgNition CoNtrol ......ccvueiiiii i 2
F6-32 NULS .eeeee e e e e s 4
Wire Assembly High Voltage Upper......ccccvviiieiiiiiiiin e, 2
Wire Harness Ignition Control Upper........cccvveeviiiiiniiiiciinneeeneeeeennn, 1
Wire Harness Ignition Control LOWEr ..........cvveiviiiiiiiiieciiieeeeneeeeenan, 1
BUshing Wire 7/8" ... .ot 4
Fuseholder ASSEMDIY .......ccueiiiiiiiiiie e 3
FUSE 1.5 AMD . s e e s a e e 3
REIAY POWE ..uuiiiiii ittt s e ra e 2
Terminal Block Assembly Main Power Inlet........cccoovviiviiiiiniiieennnnn, 1
SCrew #8 AB X 1/27 oo 2
Wire Assembly Red/Black 14" ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiin e ce e 1
Wire Assembly Red/White 14" .......coovviiiiiiiiiiicc e, 1
Wire Assembly White 14" .......cooiiiiiiiiici e, 2
Wire Harness Motor EXtENSION........cccuiviiiiiiiiininiin e 2
Stand Off - Wire Saddle / Arrowhead ........ccooevvieviiiviiiiiniirinienens 13
SCrEeW 6 B X 3/8" orieiiiiiiiiiiii e 4
Strip Terminal Marker (Behind Input POWer)......ccccovveviiiiiiiiiiinninnens 1
Wire Harness Main Extension Access Under Burner Housing ......... 1
Wire Ass'’y - High Voltage LOWEr .......ccuovviiviiiiiinicciie e ee e 1
Wire Harness - Main POWET .......c..oviiiiiiiiiiiniiiir e 1

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Control Assembly Group

208-240V-1 PH-60 HZ or
110-125V (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

+

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Coin Handling Group

COIN ACCEPTOR - right side

COIN ACCEPTOR - left side

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Coin Handling Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
* 9942-038-002 Vault, Assembly Gray ( SS front panel )........ccccevvieiiieennn, 1
* 9942-038-004 Vault, Assembly AImond ........ccceeeviiiiiiiiinecr e, 1
* 9942-038-003 Vault, Assembly White .........ccevvviiiiiiiiriiicrr e, 1
* 9942-038-005 Vault, Assembly Black Large Vault ( SS front panel ).......... 1
Note Large Vault after S/N
1 9807-099-002 Box Assembly, COIN ...uuuiiiiiiiriii e eerrnn e 1
* 9982-338-001 Vault Plate Assembly Coin Vault Mounting.............cceeeeeeees 1
* 8640-413-004 Nut, Vault Mounting .........eeeeienieeeceeeeeeee e 4

NOTE: COIN BOX AND HARDWARE KIT AND COIN BOX LOCK NOT INCLUDED
WITH MACHINE.

* 9021-001-010 ACCEPLON, COIN civviiiiiiierriin e e e e e e e 1
* 9545-053-002 Screw, ACCEPLOr MEG .uvuiiiiiiriiie e rrrr 4
9 9732-126-001 SWItCh, COIN wuviiiiiiiiiiis e e 1
11 9119-025-002 Acceptor Chute Ass'y w/o penny €Jector .......ccceveeevrrrennnnnn. 1
* 9119-025-001 OPTIONAL Acceptor Chute W/ penny rejector ........cccevveens *

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Notes

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Intergrated EasyCard Ready Machine

Key

Part #

9989-517-009
9989-517-011
9989-517-012
9506-450-001
9506-451-001
9627-731-001
9806-013-003
9797-009-001
9797-006-003
8502-729-001
9982-336-001
9083-118-001
9209-088-001
9351-099-001
9486-156-001
8640-424-002

Description Quantity
Panel Assy-Front Lower EC/OPL (SS) ...vvivrerrriiiiireennnnnnnnns 1
Panel Assy-Front Lower EC/OPL (Wht).....occevvriiiiiricennnnnnn, 1
Panel Assy-Front Lower EC/OPL (AL) ....covvveevvnieeiieennnnnninnens 1
WirNg-SChematiC.......oooveiiiee e e 1
Wiring-Diagram ......cooveiviiiiiininiii i 1
Harness, REAAEN ......cuuiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
Cable 20’ Shielded to unshielded............cccoceeviiiiiviiiieiineeen, 1
Card Reader Assy Compleate (Includes all Below) .............. 1
Card REAAEN .....civveeriiii e erer e s s rrrr e e s s e e e 1
Label-REAAEN ..vuuuiieiieiiie e cerr e rr e e 1
Plate Assy, Reader mounting (No label) ......cccccovviievinicninnnns 1
Clip RELAINE . .uiiiiieiii i s eees 1
Gromet-Lite PiP..ciceriiieeie e e e 2
Lense-LED, Lite Pipe ....cc.oiieiiiiiiiiiieir e e 2
Retainer-Card Reader ASSY ......uceevvveeriiiinsereeiinsesseensnnn e 1
NUEHEX #4-40 ... e e 3

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



UPPER UPPER 208240V

FLAME GAS VALVE
S KB @r L
— YEL =
UPPERL  ———m —————— i —— — — —H+———————— RED VIO
UPPER = I YEL + 1 = olm
SPARK | WHT_—4YEL | B8 [ReD/wT
ELECTRODE = i §§“E s FOSE |
- N -
H 110-120V (L1, | 208-240V (L1, L2, N)
|
By 3, FOR 240V ONLY
09 “‘I:I-E @ Q|+ ’
35435 Ol wHr TWHT = |= 8 NEUTRAL MUST BE
S S DX B = NN BLK/BLU /~— | . NEARTHED MID POINT
UPPER DRIVE EREE &l c I° PR EE%EEB & I “é,LZOF PHASE & THE
MOTOR | 2 BLK/REDNH & [ & |1 "HIGH" LEG CAN BE
, 2 LK | CONNECTED TO L2,
UPPER SIx BUT NEVER TO L1
| <|m Nw| | ||| - — .
OVER-TEMP ) T/ Ea TUPPER IGNITION | |
BLK GRY | 5 | CONTROLLER I:
m
I o |POWER I
UPPER | B [VALVE |
AR SW | 2 EgE [@= B-a BLK o |SENSOR |'
BRNE GRY | o i”j: S YEL LIJGND I :
I RN b (ore BLK| ° X
UPPER l EE Elj |:I:| N Yo o - - — UPPER
(5]
HI—LMIT STAT( | B B E 2 ™ DOOR SW
ORG BRN |, , | Sle I BLK [——1BLU
I_O:Ec T VIO | BLK
[ 1 I ORG . r{————f——=—-= 1
BLK 1 BLK BLL
- e | S s ||
O|m HT
: WHT B2 EJN Ov/ug OR%WHT ovac/vwg S :
| REQIF ] EIE:IE}S ORG ORG ORG O | |
Wil WHT WHT WHT | o
| GRYEj 0 EI i R/W| | [RED/WHT ok | 0 | o
LOWER | RED okl Sl E
FLAME | 2R [° | Lower | BLY ) -
I —
SENSOR | sk B | GAS VALVE | K2 LS ewp
l_—% BK 1 | srN ! RED g o3| | sensor
Towre L l YEL lve 1! vppeRl—"| |
gt == o
> > - = - -
ELECTRODE | §§$xé BLK §§||§§RED _l| RED/WHT — i
—|O1Z|®
| = SIRE I Lower K1[a\ 0= | |
BB I BR RUN RELAY i
[ss] /5% d T[= X VIO ,
R = e P [l BRN 1
D@ 4] 47 GRY |
o~ T
o || |PSHOS o I =g
CRY mpr=iu} 7 I L o I
LOWER DRIVE v &l —E ° I ol '
MOTOR ! = } eLectronG o] | [
' - I C Pa—
LOWER | =@ 1 CONTROLLER P2[7 |
OVER-TEMP | =~ Eg*z 1 ol
Bk STAT gry | =]l _{ o | |
LOWER < © |
: :IGNITION :"‘——————/—— —7J 2l
LOWER CONTROLLER! | RED/GRN| |RED/BLK | |22
AR SW | Sl = | N EASY CARD
S B g8 B STpower 1 READER j 3
) [H] 5§ BRN) 5 [VALVE 8L ] o
BRN/WHT | BRN/WHT Bl BLK o | SENSOR [ A= WES
LOWER | 0 1 o IO'GND y . 523
HI-LIMIT STAT() | - x =0 H2%
BRN — | BRN L BIK 5 || o 7 < X O|LOWER
ORG || | ORG Vio L 2 | [ |SHIELDED_CABLE TEMP
|_ ________________________ _| “ LOWER SENSOR
U DOOR SW
BLK lo. ol BLU/WHT
9506—451—001 REV. A WIRING DIAGRAM DDBD50KC_—65EC | — Bk /9]

IMPORTANT: RETAIN THIS ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM FOR SERVICE.

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



[ TS e ZH 09 "3SVHd | 'AO¥Z¢—80Z/0¢|.—QLl  ~77777TT TTT TTTTTTTIITT tTTrmTT T T Trmosmomm s mmmsmm e
g V100—-0S8¥—90G6
— -
wosngs e 03G9—"0M0G0d900  OILVINIHOS
e dNILEIA wns —
S gy B oo - !
- ERA
. T =GAN- S EYR R i
T _ _ 5o NuE 040 I1HM/o¥0! THM/0IAl
aNg ] | A3 Svo | ANOCL—0L 1L
Ll 5T 13K TAM = _ gIMOT _
) 9N 1 | ¥OSN3S azs||- Aozt | |
734\ 1102 N¥g | 3AWA
| U0 T Ty Ty e N O] _
——— _ [ _
2 ° oo
Y3TIOHINOD 3snd LHM \_/ 1HM/Q3y l1Hm/a33 " ! | 1Hm/n78 tHm/me L og 8 o @ |
NOILINOI ¥3MOT vel | A3y N S 0o > = =
_ s
300410313 _ o |c
| owives ¥3ddn _
18 | [ WM 7 yo10n | 938
- | 950( 3AINQ
HOSN3S HOSN3S
JAV14 ¥3ddn E 1V3IH Y¥3IMO1 “
M3A E —
r—1—17 JITIOHINOD | NO¥C—80¢
P _ _ QINOY10313 |
REN JOSNIS |
| et 1V3H ¥3ddn _
Ll T 13k I | |
d ® | YOSN3S AVZ=| - NOZL _ _
B\ 1100 hea | WA I O - NN SR .
| ¥ gy REN NE 18 i) NSg o490 “ 1T om0 ' om T ° S ) PRR
——— 15n4 VIS MS HIY V1S | avi3y syo | AOZL—0L 1L
YITIONINGD JNILEINO ¥iddn LI | g3ddn | 3@
Vel S e
NOLLINSI ¥3ddn ~ [omT - : o —
| LHM /(E\ »19/a3y oy I e I ng °ne
I | AVI3Y NNY - #s,_d00a
) TT 0L 93AIN Ing = _ d3ddn _
271 0L Q3LOINNOD 38 NVO 931 HOIH, 3FHL % 3SVHd 40 — L e
INIOd QIA° Q3HLI¥V3 39 ISAA WHININ “AINO AOYT ¥04 °G e O ¥ g Aa /a3y | _x._m_ s
U |2 ASVI % ——=
"LINOYIO ONILYAH ¥04 SINIWIYINDIY ANV NOILYN3dO SN me = Ndo/Q3, u/wm_.ﬂ a3d/>9
40 NOILJIS0S3A ¥03 VANV SH¥INMO OL ¥343d + eomaN =
'03SS3Yd NOLLNG LHVIS 3HL ANV = n1a/>8
03SOT0 ¥00d IHL ‘GIESILYS S| INNOD NIOD IHL WM ]s o o [@
NIHM 35070 TTIM LOVINOD AVI3¥ NN¥ ¥OLOW ¢ ESFES (AN o |2/
@ > g aloN 33s | B [R/2
"03S0T0 S| H00A NIHM 3SOTD SIHOLIMS . N o I S
“-O'N 39V SIHOLIMS H00Q T = = o R
C [}
"Q3LISNI SI NIOO NIHM 3SOTD HOLIMS s b
© "O'N SI HOLIMS NIOD “L aN9 N 271 11 aNO N 27 L1
_ ¢ ¢ ¢
S3LON (N “17) AOZL—0LL (N ‘21 “17) A0OYZ—80T

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



Notes

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Section 7:

Voltage
Conversion

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Instructions - Convert a Dual Voltage Stack Dryer
from 120V to 208-240V with Neutral Wire Only

1. Remove incoming power from the dryer. Use a known working voltmeter to check power.

2. Remove the cover of the control box assembly from the dryer using a 5/16” wrench.

3. Move the black/blue wire from the N position of the main power terminal block to the L2
position of the main power terminal block in the control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

4. Move the white wire of the upper motor harness to an upper inner left terminal in the middle
terminal block in the control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

5. Move the orange wire of the upper motor harness to an upper inner left terminal in the middle
terminal block control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

6. Move the white wire of the lower motor harness to a lower inner left terminal in the middle
terminal block in the control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

7. Move the orange wire of the lower motor harness to a lower inner left terminal in the middle
terminal block control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

8. Reconnect power to the dryer and test to ensure proper operation; one line voltage to L1, one
line voltage to L2, the neutral to N, and the earth ground to E.

9. Reinstall the cover of the control box assembly from the dryer using a 5/16” wrench.

%0078 TWNINY3L F1ddIN

%0079 WNINYAL F1A0IN

LHM
940

Figure 1 Dual Voltage Stack Dryer Voltage Conversion

Instructions: 8507-365-001B

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



MIDDLE TERMINAL BLOCK

NOISHAANOD 39VLTOA

ddAdd MOVLS 49VLT0A TvNd

[G)o (6] ool ¢ [©1 m@@@ Q] $ 01
O 9 ©
\_@QEGEOE Mﬁoﬁonog,

O ADT
1 ]9 8
STeTere BEeTeDe
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
L] ¢ N T L ¢ N T

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21

76)



Notes

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Section 8:

50 hZ
Models




50HZ Wiring Schematic

Dryer Idle - No Coins Added :
Top Dryer Used For This Example

230 VAC 50 HZ is supplied to the Main Power Terminal Block and passes through a In- line Noise Filter and
comes out on BLK/RED and BLK/BLU wire. 230 VAC now passes to a Mulit-tap Control Step Down Trans-
former and also passes to the Motor Control Relay (R1&R2). When there is power to the dryer the Com-
puter Board will be powered and the display lighted from the 24 VAC secondary side of Control Step Down
Transformer. 24 VAC from here is also on one side of the door switch on a black wire. Closing the loading
door allows 24 VAC to pass on to the Computer Board on two blue wires. One blue wire makes 24 VAC
available to one side of the Motor Run Relay on Computer Board. The other blue wire provides a 24 VAC
signal to the Computer Board telling it that the door is closed and door light on the computer board should
be illuminated.

Coins Added - Motor Starting and Running :
Top Dryer Used For This Example

As each coin is added the Coin Switch closes and completes a circuit to the Computer Board. The Com-
puter Board counts these signals and registers them against time. The time will display once the Start But-
ton for Upper or Lower is pushed. When the Start Button is pushed again the Computer Board Motor Run
Relay closes on the computer. With this Relay closed, 24 VAC is supplied to the Motor Control Relay (R1)
on the red wire and also a violet wire going down to motor. The motor LED on the computer board should
be illuminated anytime the computer calls for the motor to operate. With (R1) engaged and 230 VAC at
motor the Motor Start Switch in motor is drawn in to the start position. In this position the incoming power
230 VAC is supplied directly to the main run winding and through the Start Capacitor to the Auxiliary Wind-
ing (start winding). As the Motor comes up to speed, the centrifical switch inside motor opens the circuit to
the Start Winding and closes the circuit to allow 24 VAC to pass to the Gas Relay on the Computer Board
on the other violet wire.The heat circuit in the dryer can not operate if the motor is not running. The gas
LED on the computer board will be illuminated when Computer Board calls for the heat after Motor Cen-
trifical Switch has closed.

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



Heat Circuit
Top Dryer Used For This Example

With the Drive Motor running and 24 VAC provided to the Computer Board Gas Relay, it will close if Com-
puter Board senses programmed temperature is needed. The violet wire changes to an orange wire out

of the Computer Board Gas Relay. When this relay closes it provides 24 VAC to the High Limit Thermostat.
The High Limit Thermostat is normally closed. (It will open, turning off the heat circuit, if the dryer can’t
move enough air from problems such as an exhaust restriction or other problems.) 24 VAC now goes
through to the normally open Air Switch (Sail Switch) on the brown wire. This switch is closed only if the
dryer is running and has the correct air flow. With the dryer running and the Air Switch closed, 24 VAC is
supplied to the normally closed upper manual reset Overtemp Thermostat on the gray wire and changes
to the black wire out of switch and then goes to Ignition Step Down Transformer. Now with 24 VAC the red
wire on secondary side of the Ignition Step Down Transformer goes to the 1.5 amp in-line fuse that pro-
tects the Upper Ignition Controller (GREY BOX). With 24 VAC now supplied to the Upper Ignition Controller
(GREY BOX) it will then send high voltage to the Spark Ignition Electrode via the High Voltage Lead Wire
(this lead looks like an automotive spark plug wire). The Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX) simultane-
ously sends 24 VAC to the Gas Valve Coil which opens the Gas Valve and allows gas to pass to the main
burner. When ignition occurs the high voltage sparking stops and if Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX)
gets a flame sense signal it will allow gas valve coil to remain energized and continue burner operation. If
ignition does not occur, the Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX) will spark for 10 seconds before locking
out.

Manual Reset Safety Shutoff Over-Temperature Thermostat
Top Dryer Used For This Example

This thermostat is manually reset by pushing in the red button through the small hole in the cover. The
Over Temperature Thermostat is a safety backup for the entire Heat Circuit and located in the recirculation
chamber area on the side of the burner housing. If the dryer over heats this Over Temperature Ther-
mostat it opens the line to turn off the heat but leaves the Computer Board lighted and the drive motor
powered and turning so the basket will cool down.

Cool Down
Top Dryer Used For This Example

At the preprogrammed time (2 minutes factory setting - adjustable) the Computer Board will open the Gas
Relay Contact. This allows the Drive Motor to continue to run but without heat. The gas light on the com-
puter board should not be illuminated anytime the computer is in cool down. This Cool Down period allows
the clothing (zippers, snaps, etc.) time to cool down to a temperature that is easily handled by customers.

End of Cycle
Top Dryer Used For This Example

At the end of the cool down, the Computer Board opens the Upper Run Relay, which removes power from
the Motor Control Relay (R1) and also removes power to the Drive Motor. The motor light on the computer
board should no longer be illuminated. The Drive Motor and tumbler stops and the Computer Board dis-
play now flashes until the dryer loading door is opened. Once the dryer loading door is opened to remove
the clothing the display goes back to vend price.

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



UPPER UPPER
FLAME GAS VALVE
SENSOR
BLK BLK BRN
o S
YEL :
VRl o ——————————- Hf - -
SPARK WHT _ BLK/BLU
ELECTRODE z WHT—J— ¢ JBLK/BLU
— U COME ZICOM
BLU ,
h z220v
] — BLK BLK/RED
— _| I_ | I = |@|m@@m< 24V 2 §.250V
<l< 2 2R R I =%ZF 22
55 5 &tk B = (-
UPPER DRIVE L c Sk B A H 3 L
MOTOR | i = "
: [N SS—2a _% L2
@ ==
UPPER | Bl p
OVER-TEMP | UEU 3 BLK @
Bk STAT gry | 5 BLK [D
(%]
| YEL - ;‘o A+————
XIFR)FE@ : o === oo \IIBVSL | i <o |
ZY
BRN GRY| | B EEE 5= R FUSE Lls gz |l
g [[pe] q X |RreD A RED c3 |
: RN T ore L IF (113 RZ ||
—E = Ivio
UPPER | g9 o | 03 A ——— J
HI—LIMIT STAT~ | S5 B E |
[ e I = B
ORG BRN | || olc I
e |
! B BLK BLK r BLU T_I
& RED RED | BLU/WHT [ © | |
I <@ V/W VIO/WHT | VIO/WHT 5 | |
| S s o/ ORG/WHT i ORG/WHI [0 I
I RESIL) O 0|3 S ORG ORG | ORG IO | |
| WHT WHT ' WHT | o
I GRY{) [ IZIE R/W| | [RED/WHT [ ol | -
ReDS | BK 1o || e
LOWER | B é p3 L
FLAME | S | LoweR | BV I epeR
SENSOR = | GAS VALVE I K2 I
Bk | E BLK ?;9—( TEMP
— RN % L : RED — o : SENSOR
= | | vel o RUN RELAY
LOWER T - i | |
SPARK I & | I BLU/WHT |
ELECTRODE BLK/BLU % | | RED/WHT [ |
o< ] L E=E0= K1 o
a e LOWER |
5P BLU[ T FRBE | |
tH1 =2 | §,cg| ww  RUN RELAY :
|| T SR <= VIO
— GRY : '-l | _ _‘EI | | BRN [
= | GRY |
G BLK/RED < I L— M
LOWER DRIVE 1 = I | ok
MOTOR | | I ol I[E
| I : ELECTRONIC pal° | : -
LOWER | : i CONTROLLER P2[ 7 |
OVER-TEMP | oo 5
STAT ~~E[ I —to | |
BLK GRY | ] 1 [D o
: ______ B I A ol i?_l o
< [<|20|=3| == <z
kl%W%GRY | EE R g (o) | FFBEES
o ol N o =|o|o|m
S RN e =E
BRN/WHT BRN/WHT 0T YEL —o | 632541
LOWER [ Elj Ej - WHT ] NS _ |l wlw[xl=ls[o
HI—=LIMIT STAT | == = = T @ - BRN < %% | ;;555
T - Oz ELECTRONIC
BRN/WH} : BRN/WHT| |5 75 RED 15A Rep = ,gg | S [COIN_ACCEPTOR] L%/I'/WE'E
ORG/WHT L, ORG/WHT T mZ |l & SENSOR
Jr— = o 4 LOWER
= DOOR SW
BLK [——1BLU/WHT
9506—333—001 REV. B WIRING DIAGRAM DDA_50KC_—59CR BLK O

IMPORTANT: RETAIN THIS ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM FOR SERVICE.

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21

@



= sgodogna. HOBS— OMOS vdd JILVYWIHOS dd 'Add L00—<C£¢—9056
HUVAS HIMOT
[ —
e B A
YOSNIS e
NV HIMOT
71T
A ! G e I s N
EA
W | e | 3504 veL = 5 = ! N ) ™1
) | N8 T d A9 Nag 940 | LHm/0¥0 ' TIHm/om | o om oI Mw
13A L VIS MS ¥V 1VIS | AVI3Y SYO | 5 clo
L ST dW3LY3IN0 yamo1  LINN=IH ¥IMOT |
- 43IMo1 @ ¥3Imo1. |
YITIONINOD *
NOILINOI ¥3MOT L N/ R T | Il _ My oo
| 1Hm/a3y!! | LtHM/ N8 1HM/ N8 »g
= I Lo | AVI13Y NNy MS ¥00d
YAVdS S3ddn | JIMOT | dIMOT
—— _ _
JOSNIS
————28 W3H 43IMOT _ _
yosnas 1@ _ _
IAVI ¥3ddn | d3TI0HLINOD |
JOINOYL03 13 |
——1—— YOSN3S _ _
. o 1vaH ¥3ddn
RER _ ML T aay N e e | _
Nug _ IA _ asnd ve'l _ _
VREN ! MOEL T Lm ~o—e—oTo ol |} e o S oo
——5° 8 Ad9 NYg o0 | ouo’ ! OA| = on o Ol ==
L 1v1S MS dly  LVIS | AVIIY SVO | < >
YITI0NLINOD dW3L¥3A0  ¥3ddn  LINIT—IH _ Y3ddn _ ° =5
NOLLINSI ¥3ddn ¥3ddn N d3ddn _
=i LHM //_.m\ x18/a3d [ OA T ¥ [ OA o X
IIIII _ ENR I na ng 18
r o pTTIVAEY | AvT38 NOY _#ﬂ MS ¥00a
| ¥OLd300V [iHm g 940/03M | 43ddn T ¥3ddn
_ NIOD HLHH o N#9/03d L _ _[>me
[DINOYLO3FT3 | PY o . AVC
L PhE g 13K Ihm T et g
IIIII 8 ® 1IN g -8 ’
“1IN0YID ONILY3H ¥04 SINIWIYINDIY ANV T - S
NOILYY¥3dO 40 NOILJI¥OSIA ¥04 TYNNVA SYINMO OL ¥343y '+ aNo NT5 o 2 g L
"03SS3dd NOLLNG LdVIS 3HL ANV Q3SOTD ¥00d IHL‘GISSILYS SI N I 7]
INNOO NIOO FHL NIHM 3SOT0 TUM LOVINOOD AVI3¥ NN HOLOW '€ 7HOG—Hd | —ADSZ LHM | mw_“_fc Cneshma 2 RAEVARE]
'a3S0T0 Sl ¥O0d NIHM a3S0T0“0'N—SIHOLIMS ¥0ood Ll el | 93¥/8 a3y/>8
Q3LYISNI NIOO NIHM G3SOT0“O'N—¥01dd300V NIOO JINOMLOITI 'L :SILON
"JOIAY3S {04 JILVINTHOS TVIIdL1D313 SIHL NIVL13Y :INVLIMOdWI

@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



DDBD50KC_-59 Electrical Group

=
2

XUl ¥ %X % ¥ ¥ ¥ % ¥ BADW ¥ %X % ¥ %X ¥ ¥N

Part Number

5192-295-017

8220-065-006
8220-065-007
8220-065-032
8220-065-033
8220-095-043
8502-730-001

8507-230-003
8711-008-002
9183-030-002
9376-314-001

9486-149-001
9506-332-001
9506-333-001
9558-029-004
9627-868-002
9627-871-001

9627-878-001
9627-878-002
9857-140-001

9857-147-002

Description Quantity
REIAY ... ittt 2
Wire Asy-BLK/RED, 11”....cceuiiiiiiiiieiinieeenenis s e sreennn s s s rrnnns e s s eens 2
Wire Asy-BLK/BLU, 117 ...ccciiiiiiiiiieiiiis e eerenns s e erernn s rrenn e eens 2
Wire Asy-BLK, 117 ... eerrr s crrr s rnnn e e 2
Wire Asy-WHT, 117, .o rirrrrn e s e e ereeas 2
Wire Asy-BRN, 817.....ciiiiiiiiiiiisierris s crrrs s 2
Label-Warning, Elecronic Coin ACCEPLOr .....cvvvvvvrvuiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeaen, 1
Instructions-Transformer CONNECE...........covrvviiniiiierniinn s 1
TransformMer-Control .......cccvueeoiiiiirrriiis e rrrr e e eees 1
Filter-Ling, EML......ccoiiiiiiii e r s 1
Motor-Dryer, Stack, Marathon ........ccccoiiiiiii i, 2
Retainer-Dual Coin ACCECPLON ....uuuiiiiiiii i 2
Wiring Label-SchematiC .........ccoveviiiiiiiiiicc e 1
Wiring Label-Diagram ........ccciviiiiiiiiiiiin e 1
Strip-Marker, Terminal ........ocouiiiiiiiiii e 1
Harness-Main inPUt POWEN .......cuoviiiiviiiireein e s ea e 1
Harness-Motor EXtention .........cccevivienniiiiiin e 2
Harness-Ignition Control, UPPEr ........ccovvviiiiiiiniiinineecic e e, 1
Harness-Ignition Control, LOWEr ........ccocuviiiiiiiiniiiiiee e e 1
IgNition CoNrol......cvvueiiiii i 2
Control Assembly, Electronic Mounted With Membrane Switch....... 1

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @



@ Part # 8533-068-001 9/21



DDBD50KC -59 Gas Control Parts

Key Part Number Description Quantity
1 9732-162-001 Kit-Honeywell VR86 Valve Flange...........cooovmmimiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeee 4
* 9791-001-001 Adapter Assembly-Gas INlit.........ueueeiiiiniii e 1
2 9857-132-004 Gas CoNtrol ValVe........eeeeee e 2

Part # 8533-068-001 9/21 @




